505917386 02/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5964103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PELAGIC POWER AS	02/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENEROCEAN S.L.
Street Address:	BOULEVARD LOUIS PASTEUR 5, OFFICE 321
City:	MALAGA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	29010

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9080554

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com, psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B. PATTERSON

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAMS/0033USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/William B. Patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HAMS0033USP\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HAMS0033USP\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051820 FRAME: 0242** 505917386

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pelagic Power AS (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), existing under the laws of Norway, having a place of business at LIV-bygget, N-7125 Vanvikan, Norway, is the owner of all right, title and interest to the United States patent identified below:

Title:

FLOATING, ANCHORED INSTALLATION FOR ENERGY

**PRODUCTION** 

Patent No.: 9,080,554 issued July 14, 2015

Appln. No.: 13/259,123 filed December 12, 2011

Inventor:

Dagfinn Jarl Røyseth

WHEREAS, EnerOcean S.L. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), existing under the laws of Spain, having a place of business at Boulevard Louis Pasteur 5, Office 321, 29010 Malaga, Spain, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent described above.

FURTHERMORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention identified above, and any United States Patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection,

1

5733760\_1

including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries other than the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries all at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_F\_{\cuperbox}\text{\logber}\_1, 2020.

## **PELAGIC POWER AS**

$\mathcal{R}_{\ell}$	16 mm	ega / L	000000000
(Signature	) REZA	HEZARI	
Title:			***********

5733780\_1

RECORDED: 02/14/2020

2

PATENT REEL: 051820 FRAME: 0244